Postage/UPS 2,700.00 2,700.00 0.03%

Drinking Water/Ice 1,350.00 1,350.00 0.02%

Temporary Installations
Construction Offices 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.05%

Mobilization/Demob 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.07%

Temporary Toilets 7,200.00 7,200.00 0.08%

Project Signs 500.00 500.00 0.01%

Signage to direct traffic 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.02%

Sheds/Buildings 2,250.00 2,250.00 0.03%

Temp Power/Lights 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.17%

120 KW Generator 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.06%

Electric Service 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.02%

Electrical Usage 6,750.00 6,750.00 0.08%

Water Service 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.01%

Temp Water Line 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.02%

Water Usage 4,500.00 4,500.00 0.05%

Telephone including Cell 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.10%

Telephone installation 500.00 500.00 0.01%

Mock Up 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.06%

SWPPP 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.11%

Non-productive Work
Flagman 28,160.00 28,160.00 0.32%

Traffic Control 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.17%

Printed 9/7/2005 2:35PM Modified 8/9/2005

Proforma 636 Maple Avenue lntermodal Parking LLC 8-19-053; Schedule of Values

ARB Structures Inc
636 Maple Avenue Schedule of Values

Labor Materials Eguie/Other Total Price Percentage

Division 1 General Conditions
Clean Up

Punch List Correction 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.17%

Continuous Clean Up 15,763.00 15,763.00 0.18%

Final Clean Up 647.00 647.00 0.01%

Trash Removal 24,650.00 24,650.00 0.28%

01000 Design Fees 227,000.00 227,000.00 2.59%

01020 Allowances
Elevator Maintenance 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.34%

Landscape 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.14%

Sweeper Cleaning 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.07%

Shuttle Bus 56,000.00 56,000.00 0.64%

PV Allowance 150,000.00 150,000.00 1.71%

01410 Testing and Inspection 117,750.00 10,000.00 127,750.00 1.46%

Scheduling/Outside 25,000.00 25,000.00 0.29%
Building Permits 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.23%

Plan Check Fees 50,000.00 50,000.00 0.57%

StreeVSidewalk Permits 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.02%

01500 Temp Controls
Pedestrian Canopy (Setup) 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.05%

Pedestrian Canopy (Rental) 20,250.00 20,250.00 0.23%

Division 2 Site Work

02110 Demolition 20,000.00 4,750.00 20,000.00 44,750.00 0.51%

02225 Earthwork 20,000.00 6,000.00 21,789.00 47,789.00 0.55%

Engineered Shoring 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.00 25,000.00 0.29%

Surveying 9,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 0.11%
Certified Grading Pad included

Foundation Footing Excavation included

02511 AC Paving 8,000.00 9,000.00 10,420.00 27,420.00 0.31%

02521 Site Concrete 15,000.00 15,000.00 4,629.00 34,629.00 0.40%

Remove/Replace Sidewalks included

Driveway Approaches included

DWP Transformer included

02522 Textured Asphaltic Concrete Paving In Site Concrete

02660 Water Distribution included

02720 Storm Drain Hookup for Wall Street included

02730 Sewer Connection and Lateral included

02810 Irrigation 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 0.17%

02900 Landscape 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 15,000.00 0.17%

Division 3 Concrete
03100 Formwork 1,279,945.00 894,245.00 648,566.00 2,822,756.00 32.22%

Concrete and Concrete Finishes included

Building Concrete Frame included

03200 Reinforcing Steel 394,715.00 719,024.00 9,145.00 1,122,884.00 12.82%

03365 PosiT ension Steel In Rebar

Division 4 Masonry
04220 Masonry 100,000.00 100,000.00 35,023.00 235,023.00 2.68%

CMU infill walls 10/12/2004 clarificaiton 63,270.00 63,270.00 22,160.00 148,700.00 1.70%

Full Height Walls on Deck included

Division 5 Metals

05500 Miscellaneous Metals 108,500.00 95,000.00 26,500.00 230,000.00 2.63%

Steel Stairs and Embeds included

Bollards included

Printed 9/7/2005 2:35PM Modified 8/9/2005
Proforma 636 Maple Avenue lntermodal Parking LLC 8-19-053; Schedule of Values

ARB Structures Inc

636 Maple Avenue Schedule of Values

Labor Materials Eguie/Other Total Price Percentaae

Division 1 General Conditions
Barriers Railings/Cable See Alternate 3
Security Fencing (Ground/Second level) 15,000.00 10,000.00 3,224.00 28,224.00 0.32%

Division 6 Carpentry
06410 Architectural Millwork 6,500.00 6,500.00 0.07%

MTA Cabinetry included

2nd Level Parking Mgmt Office included
Division 7 Moisture Protection

07120 Waterproofing 11,350.00 13,750.00 25,100.00 0.29%

Below Grade Waterproofing included
07540 Elastomeric Deck Coating included
07900 Caulking and Sealant 10,000.00
07600 Sheet Metal 8,300.00 7,950.00 500.00 16,750.00 0.19%

Division 8 Door and Windows
08100 Hollow Metal Doors and Frames 5,000.00 19,495.00 24,495.00 0.28%

08335 Overhead Coiling Grills 2,500.00 12,658.00 15,158.00 0.17%
08700 Finish Hardware In HM Doors
08800 Glass and Glazing 2,000.00 4,953.00 6,953.00 0.08%

Division 9 Finishes

09111 Suspended Ceiling 1,500.00
Metal Framing and Furring In Stucco
Office Core Area In Stucco
2nd Level Office In Stucco

09203 Stucco 90,700.00 64,300.00 10,000.00 165,000.00 1.88%
09310 Ceramic Tile 4,750.00 2,670.00 40,000.00 47,420.00 0.54%

09650 Flooring 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.03%

MTA Office Area included
2nd Level Office included
Detectable Surface Metal 500.00 500.00 0.01%

09680 Carpet 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.03%
09860 Graffiti Resistant Coating Included in Paint
09870 Steel Coating System Included in Paint

Two Exit Stairs Included in Paint
Remaining Metals Included in Paint

09900 Painting 94,050.00 31,350.00 7,300.00 132,700.00 1.51%

Interior Complete Included in Paint
Exterior Complete Included in Paint

09910 Striping 4,879.00 3,000.00 7,879.00 0.09%
09985 Sanitary Wall Panels See Tile

Division 10 Specialties

10162 Metal Toilet Partitions 7,041.00 7,041.00 0.08%

10410 Non-lluminated Signage 8,485.00 27,854.00 38,661.00 75,000.00 0.86%

Code Requirement included
Clearance at Entries included
Directional Package included
Security included

10420 Illuminated Signange Included in Signage
10500 Lockers 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.09%
10544 Fire Extinguishers and Cabinates 3,500.00 3,500.00 0.04%

Bus Facility and Office included
2nd Level Office included

10800 Toilet Accessories 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.06%
MTAOffice Included

Printed 9/7/2005 2:35PM Modified 8/9/2005
Proforma 636 Maple Avenue lntermodal Parking LLC 8-19-053; Schedule of Values

ARB Structures Inc
636 Maple Avenue Schedule of Values

Labor Materials Egui~Other Total Price Percentage

Division 1 General Conditions
2nd Level Office Included

Division 11 Equipment
11150 Parking Control Equipment 5,470.00 56,905.00 1,000.00 63,375.00 0.72%

Division 12 Furnishings
12510 Louver Blinds 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.02%

Bus Facility and Office included
2nd Level Office included

Division 13 N/A
Division 14 Conveying System

14215 Elevator 54,179.00 85,545.00 2,851.00 142,575.00 1.63%

Division 15 Mechanical
15300 Fire System 48,933.00 46,263.00 15,566.00 110,762.00 1.26%

Bus Facility and Office included
2nd Level Office included
Fire Sprinkler 1st Level 10/12/04 clarification 34,000.00 32,115.00 10,775.00 76,890.00 0.88%

15400 Plumbing 68,238.00 43,500.00 5,000.00 116,738.00 1.33%

Bus Facility and Office included '
2nd Level Office included

15500 Mechanical 49,000.00 23,950.00 15,000.00 87,950.00 1.00%

Ventilation Bus Parking Area 10/12/04 clarification 14,685.00 8,015.00 4,000.00 26,700.00 0.30%

Bus Facility and Office included
2nd Level Office included

Division 16 Electrical
16040 Electrical 161,989.00 448,261.00 610,250.00 6.97%

Explosion Proof Fixtures I Bus Areas included
MT A Bus and Office Area included
Parking Structure included

Security Equipment
MT A Bus and Office included
Parking Structure included
Overhead and Profit 579,522.00 6.61%

Payment/Performance Bond 10/12/04 clarification 85,618.00 0.98%

Builders Risk Insurance 10/12/04 clarificaiton 37,000.00 0.42%

Additional costs added 7/2005 121,574.00 1.39%

City Compliance Monitoring Fee 121,000.00 1.38%

John Felts clarification 4/5/2005 (104,547.00) -1.19%

Total Bid Price 3,234,058.00 3,017,831.00 1,658,650.00 8,761,399.00 99.87%

Printed 9/7/2005 2:35 PM Modified 8/9/2005